
Twenty-Sixth Revised Sheet No.18.0 
Cancels Twenty-Fifth Revised Sheet No.18.0 

NAME OF COMPANY Tradewinds  Utilities, Inc 

WATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL/GS SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company 

APPLICABILITY For water service for all purposes in private residence 
and individual metered apartment units. 

LIMITATIONS subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this 
Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD Monthly 

RATE Meter Size Base Facility Charge 
5 / 8 x 3 / 4  1 5 . 5 2  
1 3 8 . 7 4  
1 1 / 2 "  1 7 . 5 3  
2 19 1 2 3 . 9 4  
3 'I 2 4 7 . 9 5  
4 'O 3 8 7 . 5 5  

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 gallons 

BASE FACILITY Base Facility Charge PER Month 

2.57 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) 
working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and 
apart from any other bill service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OF FILING Docket No.100127 
Final Rate Adjustment 

Charles deMenzes 
ISSUING OFFICER 

President 
TITLE 



Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 17.0 
Cancels Twenty-Eighth Revised Sheet No. 17.0 

NAME OF COMPANY Tradewinds Utilities, Inc 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE RS 

AVAILABILITY Available throughout the area served by the Company. 

APPLICABILITY For wastewater service for all purposes in private 
and individual metered apartment units. 

LIMITATIONS Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this 
Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD Monthly 

RATE Meter Size 
All Meter Sizes 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 gallons 
10,000 maximum 

Base Facility Charge 
22.15 

6 . 8 5  

MINIMUM CHARGE Base Facility Charge PER Month 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five ( 5 )  
working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate and 
apart from any other bill service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OF FILING Docket No. 100127 
Final Rate Adjustment 

Charles deMenzes 
ISSUING OFFICER 

President 
TITLE 



Thirtieth Revi.sed Sheet No. 16.0 
Cancels Twenty-Ninth Revised Sheet No. 16.0 

NAME OF COMPANY T r a d e w i n d s  U t i l i t i e s ,  Inc 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE GS 

AVAILABILITY - Available throughout the area served by the Company. 
APPLICABILITY - For wastewater service to all customers for which no 

other schedule applies. 

LIMITATIONS - subject to a l l  of the Rules and Regulations of this 
Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the 
Commission. 

BILLING PERIOD - Monthly 

RATE 
~ 

Meter Size 
5/8x3/4 
1 I' 
1 1 / 2 "  
2 I' 

3 I' 
4 
6" 

Base Facility Charge 
24.23 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 gallons 

MINIMUM CHARGE Base Facility Charge PER Month 

60.64 
121.20 
193 .92  
387 .83  
6 0 6 . 0 0  

8.19 

TERMS OF PAYMENT Bills are due and payable when rendered and become 
delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) 
working days' written notice is mailed to the customer separate 
and apart from any other bill service may then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

TYPE OF FILING Docket No. 100127 
Final Rate Adjustment 

Charles deMenzes 
ISSUING @FFICER 

President 
TITLE 



'l'hirteenth Rcvised Sheet No. 16.1 
Cancels Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 16.1 

NAME OF COMPANY TRADEWINDS UTILITIES, INC. 

WASTEWATER TARIFF 

GENERAL SERVICE 

FLAT RATE SCIIEDULE 

AVAILABILITY 

APPLICABILITY 

LIMITATIONS 

BILLING PERIOD 

RATE 

MINIMUM BILL 

- Available throughout the area served by the company. 

- For wastewater flat rate service only to all customers for which no other 
schedule applies. 

- Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

- Monthly 

Classification Flat Rate CharEe 

Industrial Bldg. $ 80.96 
(2 bathrooms or less) 

Industrial Bldg. (over 2 bathrooms) $ 
and Quadraplexes 

- Flat Rate Charge Per Month 

224.74 

TERMS OF PAYMENT- Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not 
paid within twenty (20) days. Afler five (5) working days written notice is 
mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may 
then be discontinued. 

EFFECTIVE DATE - Charles deMenzes 
ISSUING OFFICER 

TYPE OF FILING - Docket No. 100127 PRESIDENT 
Final Rate Adjustment TITLE 



Second Revised Sheet No. 21.3 
Cancels First Revised Sheet No. 21.3 

NAME OF COMPANY Tradewinds Utilities. Inc. 

WATER TARIFF 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous service charges in accordance with the terms 
stated herein. If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless 
circumstances beyond the control of the Company requires multiple actions. 

INITIAL CONNECTION -This Charge would be levied for service initiation at a location 
where service did not exist previously. 

NORMAL RECONNECTION -This charge would be levied for transfer of service to a new 
customer account at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent 
to a customer requested disconnection. 

VIOLATION RECONNECTION -This charge would be levied prior to reconnection of an 
existing customer after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), 
Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment. 

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DlSCONNECTlONl- This charge would be levied 
when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for 
non-payrnent of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the 
customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to 
pay the bill. 

Schedule of Miscellaneous Service Charqes 

Initial Connection Fee $ 21.00 

Normal Reconnection Fee $ 21.00 

Violation Reconnection Fee $ 21.00 

Premises Visit Fee 
(in lieu of disconnection) 

$ 14.00 

$ 32.00 

$ 32.00 

$ 32.00 

NIA 

EFFECTIVE DATE - 

TYPE OF FILING - 

Docket No. 100127 

Final Rate Adiustment 

Charles deMenzes 
ISSUING OFFICER 

President 
TITLE 


